





INVITATION FIS EUROPA-PARK Youth Cup



Hinterzarten
21. -22.08.2021
EUROPA-PARK Schanze HS 77













Time Table

Thursday, 19.08.2021			
19:00	Team Captains Meeting	Boys and Girls	via Zoom
Link Team Captains		,	1
•	3021747220?pwd=QzBEL1FqUng	ooVnF1ZmhhN09uQ	IFYZz09
Meeting-ID: 930 21	74 7220 Kenncode: 0x09r8		
Saturday 21.08.2021			
10:00	Official Training (1 Round)	Boys and Girls	HS 77
afterwards	Trial Round	Boys and Girls	HS 77
afterwards	1. Round	Boys and Girls	HS 77
afterwards	2. Round	Boys and Girls	HS 77
afterwards	Price Giving Ceremony	Boys and Girls	Outrun HS 77
Sunday 22.08.2021			
10:00	Trial Round	Boys and Girls	HS 77
afterwards	1. Round Team Competition	Boys and Girls	HS 77
afterwards	2. Round Team Competition	Boys an Girls	HS 77
afterwards	Price Giving Ceremony	Boys and Girls	Outrun HS 77

Age Category:	Boys and Girls Born in 2009,2008,2007
Number of Participants	4 Boys and 4 Girls per Nation
Number of Participants:	+ National Group
Rules:	According to the ICR + Youth Cup Rules

End of Entries:	10.08.2021
	The national ski associations announce their
	participation at the competitions and also
	the required rooms.
	40.00.2024
	18.08.2021:
	Entries with the names of the athletes,
	coaches and officials.
Entry Adress:	Send your entries to:
	Michael Lais
	rennbuero@sommerskispringen.info
Group:	Please Group your Athletes on the entry
	form.
	(2) weaker athlete, (3) stronger athlete













Training on Friday:	On Friday it will be possible to have a
	training session between 09:00-12:00 and
	14:00-18:00.
	Cost per unit and athlete: 12,- €
	For better planning please send an E-Mail
	to:
	Michael Lais
	rennbuero@sommerskispringen.info
	+49 151 25373260
	if you want to have a training session on
	Friday.

Accomodation:	The teams will be accommodated like in the years before at the youth hostel Feldberg:
	Jugendherberge Feldberg Passhöhe 14, 79868 Feldberg
	Please note that the youth hostel is approximately 20 minutes away from the hills. We can not provide you a transportation so please organise the
	transportation on your own.

Covid 19 Regulations:

- Due to the changing situation we will provide the exact rules concerning Covid 19 two weeks prior the competitions.
- For each athlete and coach a negative PCR Test not older than 72 hours will be mandatory to be part of the event.
- Officials, coaches and athletes which are arriving from area which is a risk region according to the Robert-Koch-Institut:

https://www.rki.de/DE/Content/InfAZ/N/Neuartiges_Coronavirus/Risikogebiete_neu.html have to consider the rules for arriving in Germany

https://www.bundesgesundheitsministerium.de/coronavirus-infosreisende/merkblattaussteigekarte.html













Organisation Commitee:	
OC President:	Tanja Metzler
Vice President:	Eugen Winterhalder
Chief of Competition:	Michael Lais
Race Secretary:	Florian Vonderstraß
Chief of Hill:	Thomas Ganter
Chief of Race Office:	Robert Lais
Chief of Distance Measurer:	Gerold Völkle/Christoph Kramer
Data Service:	SC Hinterzarten
First Aid:	DRK

Jury:	
TD FIS:	N.N.
TDA FIS:	N.N.

Judges:	
N.N	













Liability

1. Risk assessment and personal responsibility of the participants:

In the DSV-active declaration for the receipt of their starting pass, the participants have stated in detail that they are aware of the competition-specific risks and dangers and that they accept them. To be further informed that in this respect you may suffer damage to life or limb while exercising your chosen ski discipline. After all, they have undertaken to carry out their own risk assessment to determine whether, based on their individual skills, they are confident enough to cope with the difficulties of the route or facility and are also obliged to point out any safety deficiencies they have recognized. With their start they express on the one hand the suitability of the route and on the other hand they are able to meet the demands of the route. In addition, they have expressly confirmed in the active declaration that they are responsible for the material they use. These declarations are also binding for this competition.

2. Fault of the organizer and his vicarious agents:

The participant in the competition accepts, if he suffers damage in the competition and is of the opinion that the responsible organizer or his vicarious agents are at fault for this, that they are only liable for damage to property in the case of intent or gross negligence. This declaration applies also for the legal successor of the athlete. The participant further declares that he is ready to familiarize himself with the respective competition regulations. If a third party suffers damage through his participation in the competition, he accepts that he alone can bear any liability. It is therefore in your own interest to have sufficient insurance coverage.

General Data Protection Regulation:

Data protection declaration for sporting events / competitions

- 1. We, the Ski Club Hinterzarten, represented by the 1st board, are responsible for processing your personal data. Please address all your requests, suggestions and questions to: info@skiclub-hinterzarten.de or the o. g. Address.
- 2. When registering for the above Sporting event, we collect the following categories of data or the following personal data from you: personal master data (first name, last name, year of birth, if applicable nationality, club membership) and contact details (Telephone number, email address) from you directly or from your regional association when you register through them or are reported to us by them.
- 3. Your data will be processed in order to fulfill the sports event contract to which you are a party. To do this, it is necessary to identify you in order to check the payment of the entry fee, your entry authorization and the existence of insurance coverage and, if necessary, to contact you for any queries, assign you a start number, the admission, the competition, the accompanying program, the accommodation and / or to organize and carry out catering and other event-related services. Only your personal master data (first and last name, year of birth) and your club membership are published for the publication of lists of results and award ceremonies.





